
By:AAZaffirini S.B.ANo.A34
(In the SenateA-AFiled NovemberA10,A2014; JanuaryA26,A2015,

read first time and referred to Committee on Business and Commerce;
MarchA23,A2015, reported favorably by the following vote: Yeas 9,
Nays 0; MarchA23,A2015, sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA Yea Nay AbsentA PNV
EltifeAAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
CreightonAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
EllisAAAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
HuffinesAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
SchwertnerAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
SeligerAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
TaylorAofAGalveston AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
WatsonAAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
WhitmireAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
AN ACT

relating to a report concerning information security for this
state’s information resources.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
SECTIONA1.AASection 2054.133, Government Code, is amended by

adding Subsection (f) to read as follows:
(f)AANot later than January 13 of each odd-numbered year, the

department shall submit a written report to the governor, the
lieutenant governor, and the legislature evaluating information
security for this state’s information resources. In preparing the
report, the department shall consider the information security
plans submitted by state agencies under this section, any
vulnerability reports submitted under Section 2054.077, and other
available information regarding the security of this state ’s
information resources. The department shall omit from any written
copies of the report information that could expose specific
vulnerabilities in the security of this state ’s information
resources.

SECTIONA2.AAThis Act takes effect September 1, 2015.

* * * * *

1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5

1-6

1-7
1-8
1-9

1-10
1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14
1-15
1-16

1-17
1-18

1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
1-28
1-29
1-30
1-31
1-32
1-33
1-34
1-35
1-36

1-37

1

http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=GV&Value=2054.133&Date=3/23/2015
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=GV&Value=2054.077&Date=3/23/2015

