1-1 By: Zaffirini S.B. No. 34 (In the Senate - Filed November 10, 2014; January 26, 2015, read first time and referred to Committee on Business and Commerce; March 23, 2015, reported favorably by the following vote: Yeas 9, Nays 0; March 23, 2015, sent to printer.) 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5

1-6	COMMITTEE VOTE	
1-7	Yea Nay Absent PNV	
1-8	Eltife X	
1-9	Creighton X	
1-10	Ellis X	
1-11	Huffines X	
1-12	Schwertner X	
1-13	Seliger X	
1-14	Taylor of Galveston X	
1-15	Watson X	
1-16	Whitmire X	
1 1 7		
1-17	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED	
1-18	AN ACT	
1-19	relating to a report concerning information security for th	nis
1-20	state's information resources.	110
1-21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:	
1-22	SECTION 1. Section 2054.133, Government Code, is amended	bv
1-23	adding Subsection (f) to read as follows:	<u>1</u>
1-24	(f) Not later than January 13 of each odd-numbered year, t	che
1-25	department shall submit a written report to the governor, t	
1-26	lieutenant governor, and the legislature evaluating informati	Lon
1-27	security for this state's information resources. In preparing t	che
1-28	report, the department shall consider the information securi	Lty
1-29		any
1-30	vulnerability reports submitted under Section 2054.077, and oth	
1-31	available information regarding the security of this state	
1-32	information resources. The department shall omit from any writt	
1-33	copies of the report information that could expose specif	
	vulnerabilities in the security of this state's informati	Lon
1-35	resources.	
1-36	SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2015.	

SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2015.

1-37

* * * * *